"
|\ |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

81 5 Supervisor: DEMETRIA LARRY (678) 875 (144)
Route #: Driver: LATASHA LUCIEN Bus #: 1985
TO PRINCETON ES

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:17 AM 1278 S DESHON RD, 30058 S S
06:19 AM  YORKDALE CT ,30058 & WOODMERE DR ,30058 3 8
06:21 AM  JUSTIN LA ,30058 & KERRIE WAY ,30058 3 11
06:22 AM  KEVIN CT, 30058 & MICHAEL CT, 30058 0 11
06:24 AM  BRECKEN PL ,30058 & LESLIE PL ,30058 3 14
06:25 AM  BRECKEN PL ,30058 & BRECKEN CIR ,30058 1 15
06:27 AM  BRECKEN TRC, 30058 & BRECKEN LA, 30058 12 27
06:29 AM  BRECKEN PL, 30058 & BRECKEN TRC, 30058 2 29
06:31 AM  STONEBROOK DR ,30058 & STONEBROOK LN ,30058 4 33
06:31 AM  STONEBROOK DR, 30058 & STONEBROOK COVE, 30058 2 35
06:31 AM  STONEBROOK DR, 30058 & BROOKSTONE TRL, 30058 0 35
06:32AM  STONEBROOK DR, 30058 & STONEBROOK CIR, 30058 2 37
06:33 AM  DESHON CREEK DR, 30058 & STEPHENSON RD, 30058 1 38
06:34 AM  DESHON CREEK DR ,30058 & DESHON BEND CIR ,30058 11 49
06:35AM  DESHON HILLS LA ,30058 & DESHON CREEK DR ,30058 1 50
06:36 AM  DESHON CREEK DR ,30058 & DESHON BEND COVE ,30058 1 51
06:41 AM  STONE BREEZE DR ,30087 & STONE BREEZE LANE ,30087 1 52
06:44 AM  TIMBERS EAST DR ,30058 & TIMBERCLAIR LA ,30058 3 55
06:44 AM 6829 TIMBERCLAIR CT, 30058 3 58
06:46 AM  TIMBERS EAST DR ,30058 & TIMBERS EAST LA ,30058 5 63
06:47 AM  TIMBERS EAST DR ,30058 & TIMBERVALE LA ,30058 4 67
06:47 AM  TIMBERHEAD WAY ,30058 & TIMBERVALE LA ,30058 0 67
06:50 AM 1235 S DESHON RD, 30058 2 69
06:51 AM  DESHON TRL ,30058 & GREY ROCK WAY ,30058 3 72
06:54 AM  PRINCETON PARK DR, 30058 & PRINCETON PARK TRL, 30058 12 84
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: PRINCETON ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhdhkhhkhrdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

End of Run: 345.001

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhhdhkhhkhrdhkrkhrkk krkkx**x

07/ 17/ 2023 Page 1



"
|\ |
-,

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

81 7 Supervisor: DEMETRIA LARRY (678) 875 (144)
Route #:
Driver: TERISHA GOODRUM Bus #:1888
TO PRINCETON ES

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:35AM  CUTTERS MILL DR ,30058 & MILLWOOD PASS ,30058 1 1
06:36 AM  CUTTERS MILL DR ,30058 & MILLSTONE WAY (SOUTH) 1 2
06:36 AM  CUTTERS CT ,30058 & MILLSTONE WAY ,30058 1 3
06:36 AM  TEAKWOOD PL ,30058 & MILLSTONE WAY ,30058 2 S)
06:33 AM TEAKWOOD PL ,30058 & CUTTERS MILL DR ,30058 12 17

06:41 AM CUTTERS MILL DR ,30058 & MULBERRY LA ,30058
06:41 AM CUTTERS MILL WAY ,30058 & CUTTERS MILL DR ,30058
06:42 AM SWEET GUM CT ,30058 & CUTTERS MILL WAY ,30058
06:43 AM CUTTERS MILL WAY ,30058 & FRUITWOOD CT ,30058
06:44 AM RED MAPLE LA, 30058 & CUTTERS MILL WY, 30058
06:44 AM MULBERRY LA, 30058 & RED MAPLE LA, 30058

06:45 AM 2058 MULBERRY LA, 30058

06:46 AM MULBERRY LA ,30058 & CUTTERS MILL WAY ,30058
06:48 AM  ALICE AVE ,30058 & RICE SQ ,30058

06:49 AM  ALICE AVE ,30058 & KERCHAK CIR ,30058

06:50 AM RICE SQ, 30058 & KALA DR, 30058

06:52 AM OLD GREYSTONE CT ,30058 & OLD GREYSTONE DR ,30058
06:53 AM PALMER RD ,30058 & PALMER TRL ,30058

06:54 AM OLD GREYSTONE DR ,30058& PALMER RD ,30058

06:54 AM IVERSON TRL, 30058 & OLD GREYSTONE DR, 30058
07:00 AM SCHOOL: PRINCETON ELEM SCH

EE R I S I I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I I I I R R R S R R I S T

End of Run: 345.017

LR I S I I I R O I R I I I R S I O I I I O I R I R O R R I R T

W o Rk 0l NP OWWOODNOWW
n
o

o
o

07/ 17/ 2023 Page 2



Y
"
=,

N

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

820 Supervisor: DEMETRIA LARRY (678) 875 (144)
Route #: Driver: LATONYA BROOKS Bus #:2161
TO PRINCETON ES

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:36 AM  WATERS EDGE DR & COBBLESTONE LA, 30087 1 1
06:36 AM  WATERS EDGE DR, 30087 & MOSSWOOD SHLS, 30087 3 4
06:38 AM  TIDEWATER TRCE ,30087 & WATERS EDGE DR ,30087 9 13
06:40 AM  WATERS EDGE DR, 30087 & HARBOR POINTE DR, 30087 1 14
06:40 AM  BAY SIDE TRL ,30087 & HARBOR POINTE DR ,30087 1 15
06:41 AM  BEECHWOOD LA ,30087 & SCENIC VIEW LA ,30087 2 17
06:43 AM  VISTA POINTE TRL, 30087 & HARBOR COVE LA, 30087 0 17
06:44 AM  HARBOR COVE LN ,30087 & HARBOR POINTE DR ,30087 2 19
06:44 AM  WATSON BAY ,30087 & HARBOR POINTE DR ,30087 1 20
06:45 AM  WATSON BAY, 30087 & WATSON BAY TRL, 30087 6 26
06:46 AM  MOUNTAIN HBR ,30058 & WATSON BAY ,30058 0 26
06:47 AM  WATSON BAY ,30087 & WATSON KAYE ,30087 4 30
06:49 AM  WATSON BAY ,30087 & WATSON COVE ,30087 2 32
06:50 AM  CRESCENT BEND COVE, 30087 & WATSON BAY, 30087 3 35
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: PRINCETON ELEM SCH 0 0

LR I S I I O I R I I I I I R I I O I I I I L R R I R R I O R I T

End of Run: 345.020

EE R I S I I I R I R I S I R I I R R I R R I S T

07/ 17/ 2023 Page 3



Y
"
=,

N

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

821 Supervisor: DEMETRIA LARRY (678) 875 (144)
Route #: Driver: TONJA MORANT Bus #:1843
TO PRINCETON ES

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:18 AM EVERGREEN TRL & LAUREL GREEN DR (SUB) 8 8
06:19 AM  CHERRY LAUREL DR, 30058 & SPRUCEWOOD LA, 30058 1 9
06:22 AM  BAYWOOD GLEN, 30058 & EVERGREEN TRL, 30058 2 11
06:22 AM S DESHON RD, 30058 & SADDLEWOOD RD, 30058 1 12
06:23 AM  SADDLEWOOD DR ,30058 & HALTER LN ,30058 3 15
06:27 AM  SILVER SPUR CT, 30058 & SILVER SPUR DR, 30058 8 23
06:29 AM S DESHON RD & WINDY RIDGE WY, 30058 11 34
06:31 AM  HOLT RD, 30058 & DOGWOOD TRL (EAST), 30058 5 39
06:32 AM 6277 DOGWOOD TRL, 30058 1 40
06:34 AM 6360 DOGWOOD TRL, 30058 1 41
06:36 AM S DESHON RD & DESHONG DR ,30058 1 42
06:40 AM  DESHONG DR, 30058 & ISLE OF PALMS, 30058 6 48
06:42 AM  EDENFIELD DR & DENFIELD CT 2 50
06:43 AM  EDENFIELD DR ,30058 & SMITHSON DR ,30058 5 55
06:46 AM  SMITHSON DR ,30058 & CASTLE COURT WAY ,30058 3 58
06:47 AM  GIDS CT ,30058 & SMITHSON DR ,30058 2 60
06:49 AM REBECCA LOU LA ,30058 & SWIFT CREEK LA ,30058 8 68
06:53 AM REBECCA LOU LA ,30058 & SANDYBROOK CT 4 72
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: PRINCETON ELEM SCH 0 0

LR I S I I I R I R I I I R I S I S I I I I I S R I R R I R R I R T

End of Run: 345.002

LR I S I I I R O I R I I I R I S I O I I I I I S I I R R I O R I O T

07/ 17/ 2023 Page 4



Y
"
=,

N

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

822 Supervisor: DEMETRIA LARRY (678) 875 (144)
Route #:
Driver: NAKIDA BAILEY Bus #:2003
TO PRINCETON ES (A LOAD)

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:38 AM ROGERS TRCE ,30058 & ROGERS LAKE RD ,30058 26 26
06:39 AM ROGERS LAKE RD & ROGERS CROSSING DR ,30058 3 29
06:39 AM ROGERS CROSSING DR ,30058 & LYNRIDGE DR ,30058 4 33
06:41 AM  DALEHOLLOW DR ,30058 & ROGERS CROSSING DR ,30058 S) 38
06:41 AM ROGERS CROSSING DR ,30058 & HILL CREEK COVE ,30058 9 47
06:42 AM  HILL CREEK COVE, 30058 & REGAL HEIGHTS DR, 30058 4 51
06:44 AM  SWIFT CREEK RD ,30058 & REGAL HEIGHTS DR ,30058 3 54
06:45 AM  SWIFT CREEK DR ,30058 & SWIFT CREEK RD ,30058 4 58
06:47 AM S DESHON RD ,30058 & SWIFT CREEK RD ,30058 3 61
06:48 AM DESHON CIR, 30058 & DESHON CT, 30058 2 63
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: PRINCETON ELEM SCH 0 0

LR I S I I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I R R I O R I T

End of Run: 345.016

LR I S I I I R O I I I I R I I O O R I I R R I R R I T

07/ 17/ 2023 Page 5



Y
"
=,

N

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

822 Supervisor: DEMETRIA LARRY (678) 875 (144)
Route #:
Driver: NAKIDA BAILEY Bus #:2003
TO PRINCETON ES (B LOAD)

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
07:01 AM  HUNTINGTON PLACE CIR ,30058 & HUNTINGTON LA ,30058 3 3
07:02 AM  SHADY CREEK DR ,30058 & HUNTINGTON LA ,30058 8 11
07:03AM SHADY CREEK DR ,30058 & HUNTINGTON PLACE CIR ,30058 13 24
07:04 AM  HUNTINGTON PLACE CIR ,30058 & CROOKED CREEK RD 30 3 27
07:05AM REBECCA WY, 30058 & LOUISA LA, 30058 7 34
07:06 AM CROOKED CREEK RD ,30058 & REBECCA WAY ,30058 3 37
07:06 AM CROOKED CREEK PL ,30058 & CROOKED CREEK RD ,30058 6 43
07:07 AM S DESHON RD ,30058 & CROOKED CREEK RD ,30058 1 44
07:09 AM DESHON CIR ,30058 & BERRYHILL DR/ BERRYHILL SUB 10 54
07:10 AM 1442 S DESHON RD, 30058 1 55
07:20 AM  SCHOOL: PRINCETON ELEM SCH 0 0

LR I S I I I R I R I I I R I S I O I I R R I O R I T

End of Run: 345.022

LR I S I I I R O I I I I R I I O O R I I R R I R R I T

07/ 17/ 2023 Page 6



Y
"
=,

N

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

Scheool District

824 Supervisor: DEMETRIA LARRY (678) 875 (144)
Route #: Driver: SHARUNDA ALEXANDER Bus #:1635
TO PRINCETON ES

Stop Time Stop Location Students Total
06:20 AM 832 S DESHON RD, 30058 0 0
06:21 AM  SHORE RD ,30087 & SHORE DR ,30087 (EAST) 14 14
06:22 AM  SHORE RD ,30058 & SHORE DR ,30058 (WEST) 0 14
06:24 AM  SHORE RD ,30058 & SHORE LA ,30058 7 21
06:24 AM S DESHON RD ,30087 & BILTMORE TRC ,30087 2 23
06:25 AM N SHORE DR ,30058 & N SHORE RD ,30058 8 31
06:27 AM  WOODSTONE RD ,30058 & N SHORE RD ,30058 2 33
06:28 AM  WOODSTONE DR ,30087 & WOODSTONE RD (WEST) 3 36
06:28 AM  LONE OAK DR ,30058 & WOODSTONE DR ,30058 5 41
06:30 AM  FAIR HARBOR DR ,30058 & PINNACLE WAY ,30058 4 45
06:30 AM  FAIR HARBOR DR, 30058 & WINDCHASE PL, 30058 8 53
06:32 AM 7641 ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30058 2 55
06:34 AM 7446 ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30058 2 57
06:35 AM  LAKE CRSG, 30087 & BREEZEVIEW CT, 30087 1 58
06:36 AM  LAKE CRSG, 30087 & MISTYBROOK CIR, 30087 6 64
06:37 AM  MISTYBROOK CIR, 30087 & GLEN COVE LA, 30087 2 66
06:39 AM  GLEN COVE LA ,30087 & MISTY HARBOR CT ,30087 3 69
06:40 AM  MEADOW POINT DR, 30087 & GLEN COVE LA, 30087 3 72
06:41 AM  SWEETWATER VLY, 30087 & WATER PLAIN VW, 30087 5 7
06:44 AM 725 S DESHON RD ,30087 1 /8
06:45 AM 741 S DESHON RD, 30058 2 80
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: PRINCETON ELEM SCH 0 0

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhdhkhhhkhdhkrdhkrkk krkkx*x*x

End of Run: 345.024

khkhkkhkhkkhhkhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhdhhhdhhhkhhhkhdhkhdkhkrkkhkrkkx**x

07/ 17/ 2023 Page 7



